(800) 631-2148   •   www.cooperwheelock.com
Series CVX/CSX Explosion Proof Bell Appliances
Available features and options:
Color:  Red or Gray
Mounting:  Wall
Available in 10” size
Indoor and outdoor models
24 VDC and 115 VAC models
Single stroke and vibrating
Approvals:  UL, CSFM, MEA
Series CVX
Mounting Options:  All models include integral
cast backbox for surface mounting with 1/2”
threaded conduit entrances on top and bottom
of housing.
Indoor Order Code
CVX10-115-R Red 3742
CVX10-115-S Gray 0132
Outdoor
CVXG10-115-R Red 4930
CVXG10-115-S Gray 0134
CVX/CSX explosion proof bells are list-
ed for service in Division One applica-
tions, which means they are designed
to operate safely in atmospheres that
actually contain the explosive elements
in free form.
Vibrating Bell Models
Single Stroke Models
Indoor Order Code
CSX10-115-R Red 4715
CSX10-115-S Gray 0166
Outdoor
CSXG10-115-R Red 4929
CSXG10-115-S Gray 0167
Indoor
CSX10-24-R Red 3582
CSX10-24-S Gray 0164
Outdoor
CSXG10-24-R Red 3402
CSXG10-24-S Gray 0196
Input Current 24 VDC 115 VAC dBA @ 10 ft.
0.500 0.125 87
Input Current 115 VAC dBA @ 10 ft.
0.220 90
10.25
ACCEPTED FOR USE
AM
P
S
VO
LT
S
M
O
D
E
L
N
O
.
11.30
6.63
Class Group Contents of Hazardous Atmosphere
I B
Hydrogen, or gases and vapors of
equibalent hazards such as manufac-
tured gas
I C Ethyl and ether vapors
II D
Gasoline, petroleum, naphtha, alcohol,
acetone, benzene, lacquer solvent,
vapors, natural gas
II F Carbon black, coal, coke dust
II G Flour, starch, grain dusts
1-10  06/06
Please reference the back of this catalog for
more information on mounting options.